

## Product declaration

<b>Brand name:</b>	Pastella	<b>Id. number:</b>	155002
<b>Product name (legal name):</b>	White Ravioli with Cheese/Spinach	<b>Customs Tariff Code:</b>	
<b>Date:</b>	25.06.18		
<b>Replace:</b>			
<b>Init.:</b>	TVK		

<b>Produced by (incl. Authorisation number for animal products, if relevant):</b>	Dragsbæk Pastella, Skovlund
<b>Specific product legislation (if relevant):</b>	
<b>Labelling requirements acc. to specific product legislation (if relevant):</b>	
<b>Packaging facts, incl. Document of Compliance for food contact materials for imported finished products:</b>	Plastic tray with sealed foil top. Pasteurized and packed in protective atmosphere. Document of compliance available: Y <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> / N <input type="checkbox"/>
<b>EAN codes</b>	Carton: 5701043152439 Unit: 5701018033480
<b>Net content:</b>	250 g CU per. Carton: 8
<b>Further, quantity decl.:</b>	
<b>Ingredient declaration in the producing country incl. quid:</b>	Pasta 60 %: durum <b>wheat</b> semolina, free range <b>egg</b> 16,7%, water Filling 40%: ricotta cheese 28% (whey <b>milk, milk</b> , cream ( <b>Milk</b> ), salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, lactic acid), spinach 21%, breadcrums ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, water, salt, malted <b>wheat</b> flour), whey <b>milk</b> powder, sunflower oil, mozzarella cheese ( <b>milk</b> ) 4 %, grana padano cheese ( <b>milk</b> )(contains <b>egg</b> lysozyme) 3,5%, dried potato, vegetable fibre, salt, yeast extract, nutmeg
<b>Ingredient declaration on the label incl. quid (other languages):</b>	Languages: DK, SE, NL, Fin
<b>Product category acc. to additives legislation:</b>	6,4 Pasta og noodels
<b>Additives with max limits (incl. actual use level):</b>	
<b>Specific warning labelling, incl. actual content level</b>	
<b>Sensory parameters (product description)</b>	Typical of fresh egg pasta with cheese and spinach
<b>Storage (closed and open):</b>	Max 6°C

<b>Best before, days (closed and open):</b>	After opening 3 days at max 6°C		
<b>Preparation/ cooking instr., (if relevant):</b>	Boil for approx. 3-4 min Place product in a large pot of boiling water, salted to taste. Cook for the amount of time indicated, stirring softly occasionally. Drain and serve immediately.		
<b>Nutritional values:</b> * If available	Nutritional values per:	100 g	
	Energy, kJ/ kcal:	1126 kJ / 267 kcal	
	Fat, g:	6,2 g	
	-of which saturated, g: *	1,7 g	
	Carbohydrates, g:	48 g	
	-of which sugars, g: *	0,6 g	
	Dietary fibre, g: *	4,7 g	
	Protein, g:	11 g	
	Salt, g:	1,1 g	
<b>GMO labelling, incl. signed GMO warranty for Non Orkla finished goods:</b>	No GMO labeling required according to EU legislation  GMO warranty for non Orkla finished goods: Y <input type="checkbox"/> / N <input type="checkbox"/>		

<b>Allergy information:</b>	Ingredients (incl. carriers, solvents, carry overs, processing aids), derived from allergens (Yes,Y or No,N or n/a,- ). Please specify when <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> .
Cereals containing gluten ( i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	Yes - Wheat
Hydrolysed wheat protein	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Molluscs	No
Egg and products thereof	Yes
Fish and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	May contain traces of soy
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Yes - Milk
Nuts i.e. Almond (Amygdalus communis L.), Hazelnut (Corylus avellana), Walnut (Juglans regia), Cashew (Anacardium occidentale), Pecan nut (Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut (Bertholletia excelsa), Pistachio nut (Pistacia vera), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut (Macadamia ternifolia) and products thereof	No
Celery and products thereof	No

Mustard and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Lupin	No
Sulphur dioxide/ sulphite and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/liter expressed as SO <sub>2</sub> .	No

<b>May contain labelling</b> Incl. risk assessment indicating necessity)	Y <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> / N <input type="checkbox"/> If Yes risk assessment available: Y <input type="checkbox"/> / N <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> May contain traces of soy
---	---

<b>Additional information:</b>	
<b>Flavors and extracts:</b>	
<b>Carriers etc:</b>	
<b>Specific product taxes</b>	Fat tax, Y <input type="checkbox"/> / N <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> sugar/chocolate tax Y <input type="checkbox"/> / N <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> packaging tax Y <input type="checkbox"/> / N <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>